Deborah S. Arnott, VP-Dir. of Compliance February 26, 2001 Page 1



IG2, Inc.

80-02 Kew Gardens Road, Suite 5000 Kew Gardens, New York 11415 p. (718) 520-6500 f. (718) 520-0783

RECEIVED

FEB 2 7 2001

February 26, 2001

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VIA COURIER

Ms. Donna J. Wainscott Administrative Specialist Public Service Commission Commonwealth of Kentucky 730 Schenkel Lane P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re:

Notification of Name Change of Computer Business Sciences, Inc. to IG2,

Inc.

Dear Ms. Wainscott:

5011200

On behalf of Computer Business Sciences, Inc. ("Company"), this letter is to notify the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ("Commission") of the Company's intention to change its name to IG2, Inc. The Company requests that all of its records on file with the Commission be changed to reflect the new name.

By way of background, the Company is authorized by the Commission to provide facilities-based Local Exchange and Intrastate, Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of Kentucky.

The Company has determined that the name change from Computer Business Sciences, Inc. to IG2, Inc. will be a valuable step in developing the Company's telecommunications services and in implementing its business plan. The name change will not in any way inconvenience or cause harm to the Company's future customers. Consumers will be provided with high quality, affordable services by IG2. The name change will not affect the Company's managerial, technical, or financial resources.

Deborah S. Arnott, VP-Dir. of Compliance February 26, 2001 Page 2

Absent receipt of written notification to the contrary, the Company will, within thirty (30) days, proceed on the understanding that no approval or other formal action with respect to the name change is required.

An original and 1 (one) copy of the following are enclosed: 1) this letter; 2) an Adoption Notice; and 3) Tariffs P.S.C.K. Nos. 1, 2 and 3 reflecting the name change from Computer Business Sciences, Inc. to IG2, Inc. Should you have any comments or questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (718) 520-6500 X149.

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah S. Arnott

VP-Director of Compliance

Abuah I and

IG2, Inc. (formerly known as

Computer Business Sciences, Inc.)

Deborah S. Arnott, VP-Dir. of Compliance February 26, 2001 Page 3

	OATH	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF QUEENS) s	SS.

I, Deborah Arnott, being duly sworn, state that I am Vice President of Compliance of IG2, Inc., formerly known as Computer Business Science, Inc.; that in such capacity, I have examined all the statements and matters contained in the application; and that all such statements made and matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I further state that the application is made in good faith, with intention of presenting evidence in support thereof in every particular.

Signature of Affiant

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County above named, this day of February 26, 2001.

70,200

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MICHAEL J. ROBINSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 02RO6023360 Qualified in Nassau County Term Expires April 19, 2001

Computer Business Sciences, Inc.

Carrier to Carrier

TITLE SHEET

CARRIER TO CARRIER KENTUCKY TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

This carrier to carrier tariff applies to the provision of carrier to carrier telecommunications services provided by Computer Business Sciences, Inc., with principal offices at 80-02 Kew Gardens Road, Suite 5000, Kew Gardens, New York 11415, within the following areas of the State of Kentucky: Louisville, in the same exchange areas as those of Bell South.

A. Resale and Sharing

Resale and Sharing of Computer Business Sciences, Inc.'s services is available only to carriers which are certified by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky to provide intrastate Local Exchange Services.

There are no prohibitions or limitations on the resale of services. Any service provided under this tariff may be resold to or shared with other persons at the option of Customer, subject to compliance with any applicable laws of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky regulations governing such resale or sharing. The Customer remains solely responsible for all use of services ordered by it or billed to its telephone number(s) pursuant to this tariff, for determining who is authorized to use its services, and for notifying the Company of any unauthorized use.

Rates for Resale and Sharing Service are the same as the tariffed Retail Rates for Computer Business Sciences, Inc., found in its Tariff No. 1.

B. Joint Use Arrangements

Joint use arrangements will be permitted for all services provided under this tariff. From each joint use arrangement, one member will be designated as the Customer responsible for the manner in which the joint use of the service will be allocated. The Company will accept orders to start, rearrange, relocate, or discontinue service only from the Customer. Without affecting the Customer's ultimate responsibility for payments of all charges for the service, each joint user shall be responsible for the payment of the charges billed to it.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUL 12 1999

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Stephano Bus

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

Issued: June 10, 1999

Effective: July 12, 1999

By: